Circulation
Books
Magazines
Audio
Video
Misc.

Total

This year the building was painted and the roof inspected and repaired where
needed. We had a successful Plant and Bake sale in May and raised $264
for the Children’s Book Fund. Many thanks to Millard and Joyce Chase and

Warwick Free Public Library
FY 2010 Report
Nancy Hickler, Director

Adults

2821
550
482

1620
45

5518

Children
1298
49
40
920
398

2705

Total
4119
599
522
2540
443

8223

daughter Nancy and grandson Sheldon for their help once again.

This year marked the ending of the Western Massachusetts Regional Library
System. Budget constraints at the State level made it necessary to
consolidate into one library system for the State. The building in Whatley
will continue to be used for the next fiscal year and then re-evaluated. We
hope that service remains at the high level that Massachusetts residents have
come to expect.

This year we added two lap top computers for patron use bringing the
number of available connections for public use to 5. The Warwick

broadband connection continues to serve us well.

Nancy Hickler,
Director

Board of Library Trustees:

Lisa VanderStelt, Chair, D. Clare Green, Secretary, Greg Stone, Fredericka
Fellows, Ann Miner and Janet Alden



