## Warwick Free Public Library FY 2010 Report Nancy Hickler, Director

Circulation	Adults	Children	Total
Books	2821	1298	4119
Magazines	550	49	599
Audio	482	40	522
Video	1620	920	2540
Misc.	45	398	443
Total	5518	2705	8223

This year the building was painted and the roof inspected and repaired where needed. We had a successful Plant and Bake sale in May and raised \$264 for the Children's Book Fund. Many thanks to Millard and Joyce Chase and daughter Nancy and grandson Sheldon for their help once again. This year marked the ending of the Western Massachusetts Regional Library System. Budget constraints at the State level made it necessary to consolidate into one library system for the State. The building in Whatley will continue to be used for the next fiscal year and then re-evaluated. We hope that service remains at the high level that Massachusetts residents have come to expect.

This year we added two lap top computers for patron use bringing the number of available connections for public use to 5. The Warwick broadband connection continues to serve us well.

Nancy Hickler,

Director

## Board of Library Trustees:

Lisa VanderStelt, Chair, D. Clare Green, Secretary, Greg Stone, Fredericka Fellows, Ann Miner and Janet Alden